Additional

Information

Proof of Notice for Extension Request 9/8/21



Adam G. Rankin Phone (505) 988-4421 Fax (505) 983-6043 agrankin@hollandhart.com

September 7, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: AFFECTED PERSONS

Re: San Mateo Stebbins Water Management, LLC's Request for Extension of

Deadline to Commence Injection Operations

Order No. R-21480

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that San Mateo Stebbins Water Management, LLC ("San Mateo") has filed the enclosed request with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an extension of the deadline to commence injection operations under Order No. R-21480.

Pursuant to Order No. R-21480, authority to commence injection operations will terminate effective September 28, 2021, subject to the company's pending extension request. Given San Mateo's health emergency relating to COVID-19 and related economic conditions, San Mateo requests a one-year extension of time to commence injection operations under Order No. R-21480 to September 28, 2022. Any objection to this requested extension must be filed in writing with the Division's Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505 within 15 days of receipt of this letter pursuant to 19.15.26.8(D) NMAC. If no objection is received, this request may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Tara Flume at (832) 483-6282 or tflume@sanmateomidstream.com.

Sincerely,

Adam G. Rankin

ATTORNEY FOR SAN MATEO STEBBINS WATER

MANAGEMENT, LLC



Adam G. Rankin Phone (505) 988-4421 agrankin@hollandhart.com

July 01, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

Adrienne Sandoval Director, Oil Conservation Division New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

> Request for Extension of Deadline to Commence Injection Operations Re: under Order No. R-21480

Dear Ms. Sandoval,

On September 28, 2020, the Division issued Order No. R-21480, attached as **Exhibit A**, authorizing San Mateo Stebbins Water Management, LLC ("San Mateo") to drill the proposed Jim Pat SWD well No. 4 (API 30-015-48075) at a location 3,745 feet from the south line and 1,716 feet from the west line (Lot 14) of irregular Section 4, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

San Mateo timely submits this extension request by mail to the Division, as provided in paragraph 22 of Order No. R-21480. Under that provision, authority to commence injection operations will terminate on September 28, 2021. Given the health emergency relating to COVID-19 and the ensuing economic fallout, San Mateo was unable to commence injection operations in the subject well within the timeframe set out in Order No. R-21480. San Mateo therefore requests a one-year extension of time to commence injection operations under Order No. R-21480 to September 28, 2022.

Your attention to this request is appreciated. Please let me know if you have any questions or require additional information. Thank you for your time and consideration.



Very truly yours,

Adam G. Rankin ATTORNEY FOR SAN MATEO STEBBINS WATER MANAGEMENT, LLC

Encl.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

> CASE NO. 21056 ORDER NO. R-21480

APPLICATION OF SAN MATEO STEBBINS WATER MANAGEMENT, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A SALTWATER DISPOSAL WELL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This case came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on February 20, 2020, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiners Kathleen Murphy and Phillip Goetze.

NOW, on this 28th day of September 2020, the Division Director, having considered the testimony, the record and the recommendations of the Examiners,

FINDS THAT:

- (1) Due public notice has been given, and the Oil Conservation Division ("OCD") has jurisdiction of this case and of the subject matter.
- (2) In Case No. 21056, San Mateo Stebbins Water Management LLC (the "Applicant") seeks an order granting authority to utilize its Jim Pat SWD No. 4 (API No. 30-015-Pending), the "Subject Well") with a surface location 3745 feet from the South line and 1716 feet from the West line (Lot 14) in Section 4, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, as an Underground Injection Control (UIC) Class II well for commercial disposal of produced water into the Siluro-Devonian formations through an open-hole interval from approximately 13,094 feet to approximately 14,074 feet below surface. The Pool is the SWD; Devonian and the pool code is 96101.
- (3) Applicant appeared at the hearing through counsel and presented geologic and engineering evidence to the effect that:

EXHIBIT A

Case No. 21056 Order No. R-21480 Page 2 of 8

- (a) The Applicant seeks to drill the Subject Well to an approximate total depth of 14,074 feet below surface. The injection will occur through an open borehole (6.5-inch diameter) from approximately 13,094 feet to approximately 14,074 feet below surface.
- (b) The Subject Well will be constructed with the following five casing strings and liner system in order to protect and isolate the Capitan Reef and Salado zones, and to protect freshwater sources: a 26-inch surface casing set at 480 feet; a 20-inch intermediate casing set at 1,200 feet; a 13½-inch intermediate casing set at 3,325 feet; a 9½-inch intermediate casing set at 9,700 feet; and a 7½-inch liner (with a weight of 33.7 pounds per foot) set from 9,200 feet to a total depth of 13,094 feet.
- (c) All casings will have cement circulated to the surface, while the liner will have cement circulated to the top of the liner.
- (d) The Subject Well will inject fluids through a tapered tubing set consisting of plastic-lined, 5½-inch outside diameter (OD) tubing within the liner and plastic-lined, 7-inch OD tubing above the liner. The tubing is attached to a packer set no shallower than 100 feet above the top of the open-hole interval.
- (e) The primary sources of produced water will be wells with production from the Delaware Mountain Group, the Bone Spring and the Wolfcamp formations.
- (f) The analyses of produced water samples provided by the Applicant showed the compatibility of the injection fluids with formation fluids in the proposed disposal interval.
- (g) The Applicant proposes a commercial operation with an average injection rate of 40,000 barrels of water per day (BWPD) and a maximum injection rate of 45,000 BWPD using a maximum surface injection pressure of 2,618 pounds per square inch (psi).
- (h) There are no production or disposal wells that penetrate the Devonian formation within the one-mile Area of Review (AOR) of the surface location and the bottom-hole location for the Subject Well.
- (i) The Applicant states that the Woodford Shale provides an upper confining layer for the proposed disposal interval that will prevent water from migrating up and out of the injection interval, while the Simpson provides a lower confining layer below the Devonian that will prevent escaping below the Devonian.
- (j) Based on the records of the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer, there are two freshwater wells within two miles of the surface location of the Subject Well. However, they were both old wells (year 1890 and 1905) and neither could be located with a ground search. The wells were likely obliterated with pipeline and road construction. Therefore, no freshwater sample analysis was provided.

Case No. 21056 Order No. R-21480 Page 3 of 8

- (k) The use of a tapered tubing configuration will decrease friction loss and provide increased disposal efficiency, thereby offsetting the need for new deep disposal wells to be completed in the same Siluro-Devonian interval.
- (l) Based on the application of a risk assessment model (the *Fault Slip Potential* software tool; Stanford Center for Induced and Trigger Seismicity; 2017) with publicly-available data, there was minimal risk of any induced-seismic event occurring during the operational lifespan of injection activity for the Subject Well.
- (m) The Applicant provided evidence of notification of this application to all "affected persons" within a one-mile radius of the surface location of the Subject Well and with publication in a newspaper of general circulation in the county.
- (4) No other party appeared at the hearing, or otherwise opposed the granting of this application.

The OCD concludes as follows:

- (5) The application has been duly filed under the provisions of Rule 19.15.26.8 NMAC.
- (6) Applicant has presented satisfactory evidence that all requirements prescribed in Rule 19.15.26.8 NMAC have been met.
- (7) The proposed well construction provided in the application was protective of the underground sources of drinking water ("USDW") at the location of the Subject Well.
- (8) There are no wells that penetrate the proposed injection interval within the one-mile AOR for the Subject Well.
- (9) OCD records indicate San Mateo Stebbins Water Management, LLC (OGRID 328762) as of the date of this order is in compliance with Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC.
- (10) The OCD is responsible for the orderly development and production of hydrocarbon resources including the authority to regulate the disposition of produced water as described in NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-12(B)(15). It is obligated to prevent waste, to protect correlative rights, and to protect human health and the environment.
- (11) The OCD supports the use of Siluro-Devonian formations as suitable disposal intervals to lessen the potential impact upon production of hydrocarbon resources and associated correlative rights that occur in shallower Permian formations. The OCD recognizes the necessity to increase the efficiency of these deeper disposal wells with their increased cost associated with the deeper disposal interval.

Case No. 21056 Order No. R-21480 Page 4 of 8

- (12) OCD records identified no pending C-108 application for the same injection interval within a 1.5-mile radius of the surface location of the Subject Well. Additionally, there are no approved UIC permits for other disposal wells with the same proposed injection interval with a surface location within a 1.5 mi radius of the surface location of the subject well.
- (13) Under Order No. R-14392 (Case No. 15654), the OCD determined that the increase in tubing size and the corresponding increase in injection rates necessitated additional information not previously incorporated into an administrative application for disposal wells with injection capacities greater than 20,000 BWPD. This included, but was not limited to, the following specific subjects:
- (a) the potential cumulative impacts to a common injection interval utilized by multiple disposal wells in close proximity;
- (b) the consideration that the area of review for penetrating wells based on a one-mile radius from the disposal well's surface location was adequate;
- (c) the consideration that the notification of affected persons based on a one-half mile radius from the disposal well's surface location was protective of correlative rights; and
- (d) addressing the induced-seismicity issue, especially with regards to the potential impacts of increased injection volumes into reservoirs with faulting and the determination of a lower confining layer to ensure injection fluids do not migrate out the permitted disposal interval.
- (14) The Applicant offered evidence and testimony to sufficiently respond to the items of concerns brought forth by the OCD in the findings of Order No. R-14392 as listed previously and later addressed in Commission Order No. R-14392-A (*de novo*).
- (15) To avoid the drilling of additional disposal wells, protect correlative rights, and prevent waste while affording the Applicant the opportunity to fully utilize the disposal potential of the Subject Well in a manner that safeguards the public health and the environment, this application should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

- (1) San Mateo Stebbins Water Management, LLC (the "Operator") is hereby authorized to utilize its Jim Pat SWD No. 4 (API No. 30-015-Pending; the "Subject Well") with a surface location 3745 feet from the South line and 1716 feet from the West line (Lot 14) in Section 4, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico as a commercial disposal well for UIC Class II fluids.
- (2) Disposal shall be through open hole in the Siluro-Devonian formations (below the lower contact of the Woodford Shale) from approximately from approximately 13,094 feet to approximately 14,074 feet below surface (the "permitted disposal interval"). Injection is to be

Case No. 21056 Order No. R-21480 Page 5 of 8

through a plastic-lined, tapered tubing set and a packer placed within 100 feet above the top of the permitted disposal interval. This order shall approve the use of a tapered tubing set consisting of $5\frac{1}{2}$ -inch (OD) or smaller tubing placed within the $7\frac{5}{8}$ -inch liner (with a weight of 33 pounds per foot) and 7-inch (OD) or smaller tubing placed in the $9\frac{5}{8}$ -inch intermediate casing above the $7\frac{5}{8}$ -inch liner.

- (3) The Operator shall take all steps necessary to ensure that the disposed water enters only the permitted disposal interval and is not allowed to escape to other formations or onto the surface. This order does not authorize disposal into formations below the Silurian formations including the Montoya formation and the Ellenburger formation (lower Ordovician) or lost circulation intervals directly on top and obviously connected to these formations.
- (4) The Operator shall complete a mudlog over the permitted disposal interval sufficient to demonstrate the hydrocarbon potential. The Operator shall notify the OCD's District office and the Santa Fe engineering bureau office of significant hydrocarbon shows that are observed during drilling of the permitted disposal interval. Prior to commencing disposal, the Operator shall submit the mudlog and geophysical logs information to the OCD's District geologist and Santa Fe engineering bureau office, showing evidence agreeable that only the permitted formation is open for disposal including a summary of depths (picks) for contacts of the formations which the OCD shall use to amend this order for a final description of the depth for the injection interval and any corresponding change in the wellhead injection pressure.
- (5) The Operator shall conduct and document the casing testing requirements for the Subject Well in accordance with Rule 19.15.16 NMAC.
- (6) If cement does not circulate to surface on any casing string, the operator shall run a cement bond log ("CBL") or other log to determine top of cement and shall notify the District with the top of cement on the emergency phone number prior to continuing with any further cement activity with the proposed well. If cement did not tie back into the next higher casing shoe, the operator shall perform remedial cement job to bring cement, at a minimum, 200 feet above the next higher casing shoe.
- (7) The Operator shall run CBL for the following portions of the well:
- (a) The 9%-inch production casing from the shoe to at least 200 feet above the shoe of the 13%-inch intermediate casing; and
- (b) The 75%-inch liner from at least 500 feet above the liner to the bottom of the liner to demonstrate placement cement across the length of the liner and the cement bond with the tie-in with the 95%-inch casing.
- (c) Copies of the CBL(s) shall be provided to the OCD's District office prior to the commencement of injection.
- (8) Prior to commencing disposal, the Operator shall obtain a bottom-hole pressure

Case No. 21056 Order No. R-21480 Page 6 of 8

measurement representative of the injection interval and submit this data with the information required in Ordering Paragraph (16).

- (9) After installation of tubing, the casing-tubing annulus shall be loaded with an inert fluid and equipped with a pressure gauge or an approved leak detection device in order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer. The casing shall be pressure tested from the surface to the packer setting depth to assure casing integrity.
- (10) The wellhead injection pressure shall be limited to no more than 2,618 psi (calculated using the gradient of 0.2 psi per foot to the top of open hole at 13,094 feet). In addition, the Subject Well shall be equipped with a pressure limiting device in workable condition which shall, at all times, limit surface tubing pressure to the maximum allowable pressure for this well.
- (11) The Director may authorize an increase in tubing pressure upon a proper showing by the Operator of said well that such higher pressure will not result in migration of the disposed fluid from the approved injection interval. Such proper showing shall be demonstrated by sufficient evidence including but not limited to an acceptable Step-Rate Test.
- (12) Further, the Subject Well shall be limited to a maximum injection rate of no more than 45,000 barrels of water per day.
- (13) The Director of the OCD may authorize an increase in the injection rate upon a proper showing by the Operator of said well that such increase in injection rate will not result in migration of the disposed fluid from the approved injection interval. Such proper showing shall be demonstrated by sufficient evidence including but not limited to an amended assessment of induced-seismicity risks and calculation of a radius of influence representative of the proposed injection rate.
- (14) The Subject Well shall pass an initial mechanical integrity test ("MIT") prior to commencing disposal and prior to resuming disposal each time the well has significant equipment changes including, but not limited to, the packer being unseated, tubing being pulled, or when casing repairs have occurred. The Operator shall notify the OCD's District office a minimum of 48 hours in advance of the proposed date and time of the modification of disposal equipment and of any MIT test so that the same may be inspected and witnessed. All MIT procedures and schedules shall follow the requirements in Rule 19.15.26.11(A) NMAC.
- (15) The Operator shall provide copies of Notice of Intents and Subsequent Reports (either Form C-103 or a copy of the federal Form 3160-5) with the OCD's District office for any testing of the well or for any activities that shall modify the well construction or operation.
- (16) The Operator shall provide written notice of the date of commencement of disposal to the OCD's District office. The Operator shall submit monthly reports of the disposal operations on OCD Form C-115, in accordance with Rules 19.15.26.13 NMAC and 19.15.7.24 NMAC.

Case No. 21056 Order No. R-21480 Page 7 of 8

- (17) If the Subject Well fails a MIT or if there is evidence that the mechanical integrity of said well is impacting correlative rights, the public health, any USDWs, or the environment, the Division Director shall require the Subject Well to be shut-in within 24 hours of discovery and the Operator shall redirect all disposal waters to another facility. The Operator shall take the necessary actions to address the impacts resulting from the mechanical integrity issues in accordance with Rule 19.15.26.10 NMAC, and the Subject Well shall be tested pursuant to Rule 19.15.26.11 NMAC prior to returning to injection.
- (18) Without limitation on the duties of the Operator as provided in Rules 19.15.29 NMAC and 19.15.30 NMAC, or otherwise, the Operator shall immediately notify the OCD's District office of any failure of the tubing, casing or packer in the Subject Well, or of any leakage or release of water, oil or gas from around any produced or plugged and abandoned well in the area, and shall take such measures as may be timely and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.
- (19) The OCD further stipulates the following "best management practices" shall be included as conditions of the approved application:
- (a) The Subject Well shall be included in a Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system for operation as an injection well.
- (b) The Operator shall first contact the OCD's District supervisor for approval of proposed remedial actions <u>prior to initiating any recovery attempts</u> should a failure of tubing occur with a loss of a tubing section within the Subject Well.
- (20) The injection authority granted under this order is not transferable except upon OCD approval. The OCD may require the Operator to demonstrate mechanical integrity of any injection well that will be transferred prior to approving transfer of authority to inject.
- (21) The OCD may revoke this injection permit after notice and hearing if the Operator is in violation of Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC.
- (22) The disposal authority granted herein shall terminate one year after the effective date of this order if the Operator has not commenced injection operations into the proposed well, provided however, the OCD, upon written request, mailed by the Operator prior to the termination date, may grant an extension thereof for good cause.
- (23) One year after disposal into the Subject Well has ceased, said well will be considered abandoned and the authority to dispose will terminate *ipso facto*.
- (24) Compliance with this order does not relieve the Operator of the obligation to comply with other applicable federal, state or local laws or rules, or to exercise due care for the protection of fresh water, public health and safety, and the environment.

Case No. 21056 Order No. R-21480 Page 8 of 8

(25) Jurisdiction is retained by the OCD for the entry of such further orders as may be necessary for the prevention of waste and/or protection of correlative rights or upon failure of the Operator to conduct operations (1) to protect fresh or protectable waters or (2) consistent with the requirements in this order, whereupon the OCD may, after notice and hearing, or prior to notice and hearing in event of an emergency, terminate the disposal authority granted herein.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL Director



Shipment Confirmation Acceptance Notice

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to this form online, must match the labeled packages being presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

San Mateo / Jim Pat CM# 109234.0002

Shipment Date: 09/07/2021 Shipped From: Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP (1) 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1 Address: City: SANTA FE ZIP+4® 87501 State: NM

Type of Mail	Volume
Priority Mail Express®*	
Priority Mail®	0
First-Class Package Service®	
Returns	
International*	
Other	20
Total	20

^{*}Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

- Note to RSS Clerk:
 1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
 2. Select Shipment Confirm
- Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
- Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail. Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0031 4661 64

	UNITED STATES
	POSTAL SERVICE ®
Name	and Address of Sender

Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Ma	Firm	Mailing	Book	For A	Accountable	Mail
--------------------------------------	------	---------	-------------	-------	-------------	------

Name :	Contains the second of the Pro-																
realise t	and Address of	Sender	Check type of mail or service														
HOLLA	ND & HART L	IP (1)	Adult Signature Required	Priority Mail Express													
	GUADALUPE		☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery □	Registered Mail	Aff	ix Stam	p Here										
	FE NM 8750		X Certified Mail □	Return Receipt for				f this receipt).									
OAITIA	II E I III O I OO		Certified Mail Restricted Delivery	Merchandise	Pos	tmark w	ith Date o	f Receipt.									
			Collect on Delivery (COD)	Signature Confirmation													
			☐ Insured Mail □	Signature Confirmation													
			☐ Priority Mail	Restricted Delivery													
	USPS Tracking	'Article Number	Addressee (Name, Street, City, S	tate, & ZIP Code™)	Postage	(Extra Service) Fee	Handling Charge	Actual Value if Registered	Insured Value	Due Sender if COD	ASR Fee	ASRD Fee	RD Fee	RR Fee	SC Fee	SCRD Fee	SH Fee
1. 92	214 6901 9403 8348	6625 80	Mewbourne Oil Co PO BOX 5270 Hobbs NM 88241		0.53	3.75								1,85			
							ne	1 1									
							arear.										
2. 92	214 8901 9403 8348	6625 97	EOG Resources Assets LLC 5509 Champions Dr Midland	d TX 79706	0.53	3,75	/ 2							1.85			
							Ξ.									\Rightarrow	
							00									very	
-	saturnamen premianoche	a to the control of										-	_			_	
3. 92	214 8901 9403 8348	6626 03	Veritas Permian Resources LLC PO BOX 10701 Midland	TX 79702	0,53	3.75	\$50,					elive		1,85		Del	
											70	=			_		
							Ver				ired	ă			ion	cted	
4. 92	214 8901 9403 8348	FFOF 4D		10700	0.53	3.75	-					0	-	1/85			D
4. 92	514 0901 3403 0340	D020 IV	Alpha Energy Partners LLC PO BOX 10701 Midland TX 7	9702	0,53	3,75	and				Regi	stricte	Defiver	eceip#	onfirma	estr	landling
												E	0	9		N.	p
							pe				re	(P)		&e	0	=	- E
5. 92	214 8901 9403 8348	6626 27	EOG Y Resources Inc 105 S 4th Street Artenia NM 8521		0.53	3.75					122	15	O)		0	#	
			San Co. Company of the Control of th			011.0	ste				Signat	nature	estricte	Retur	nature	nfirmati	pecial
							egi				.9	=	=	et	=	Ξ.)e(
							m m				-	ng n	(3)	CX.	1.5	E	(O)
6. 92	214 8901 9403 8348	6626 34	Mineral Investment 3000 Wikrest #145 Houston TX 7704	2	0.53	3.75	<u> </u>				du	-07	12.	1.85	Sic	Ö	
							1				A	3			0,1	(0)	
							ge					duft				atur	
							273					2				m	
7. 92	214 8901 9403 8348	6626 41	Trigg Oll & Ges LP PO BOX 520 Roswell NM 88202		0.53	3.75	C.							1.85		6	
			-													S	
							gujj										
-							75										
8. 92	214 8901 9403 8348	6626 58	Sec 32 LLC 4206 Water's Edge cv Austin TX 78731		0,53	3.75	an							1.85			
							工										
Total Nice	mber of Pieces	Total Number of Pieces	Postmaster, Per (Name of rece	iving employee)													
Listed by		Received at Post Office	Positiasiei, Pei (Name of rece	wing employee)													

PS Form **3877**, January 2017 (Page 1 of 3) PSN 7530-02-000-9098 Jobid: 2918995

Complete in Ink

Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

HOI 110	me and Address of Sender LLAND & HART LLP (1) N GUADALUPE ST # 1 NTA FE NM 87501	Check type of mail or service Adult Signature Required Priority Mail Express Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise Collect on Delivery (COD) Signature Confirmation Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Receipt for Merchandise Friority Mail	(fo.	r addition		of this receipt) of Receipt.	-								
	USPS Tracking/Article Number	Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™)	Postage	(Extra Service) Fee	Handling Charge	Actual Value if Registered		Due Sender if COD	ASR Fee	ASRD Fee	RD Fee	RR Fee	SC Fee	SCRD Fee	SH Fee
9.	9214 8901 9403 8348 6826 65	S Angels Brown Executirix of the Estate of Thomas C Brown PO BOX 200270 Dallas TX 75222	0.53	3,75	lue							1,85			
10.	9214 8901 9403 8348 6626 72	EOG M Resources Inc 105 S 4Ih Street Artesia NM 88210	0.53	3,75	100 in va							1,85		very	
11,	9214 8901 9403 8348 6626 89	Skg Three Energy Group PO BDX 429 Roswell NA 88202	0,53	3,75	ver \$50,				ired	Deliver		1,85	ion	cted Del	
12.	9214 8901 9403 8348 6626 96	Oli Energy LLC 200 N Lorsine St. Suite \$10 Midland TX 79701	0.53	3,75	ed and c				ire Requ	estricted	Deliver	Seceip3	onfirma	m Restr	Handling
13.	9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 02	XIIIe T Ussery PO BOX 418 Wayne PA 19987	0.53	3,75	Register				. Signat	nature R	estricte	Returs	nature (ıfirmati	Special

3,75

3.75

3.75

Hardling

0.53

0.53

0.53

PS Form **3877**, January 2017 (Page 2 of 3) PSN 7530-02-000-9098 Jobid: 2918995

Total Number of Pieces Received at Post Office

9214 6901 9403 8348 6627 19

9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 26

9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 33

Total Number of Pieces Listed by Sender 20

14.

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE®

Complete in Ink

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

James C & Rita K Dewey 2407 Emerson Court Midland TX 79702

George & Susan O Brien PO BOX 1743 Midland TX 79702

Valspark Oil and Gas LLC 36 Positiano Loop Roswell NM 86201

Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

Adu

3

1.85

1,85

1.85

Sign

Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ®						Ņ	Firm Ma	ailing	Воо	k Fo	r Ac	coun	ıtable	: Mai
Name and Address of Sender HOLLAND & HART LLP (1) 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1 SANTA FE NM 87501	Check type of mail or service Adult Signature Required Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Certified Mail Certified Mail Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery (COD) Signature Confirmation Priority Mail Restricted Delivery	(for		il copies o	of this receipt) of Receipt.	ac.								
USPS Tracking/Article Number	Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™)	Postage	(Extra Service) Fee	Handling Charge	Actual Value if Registered		Due Sender if COD	ASR Fee	ASRD Fee	RD Fee	RR Fee	SC Fee	SCRD Fee	SH Fee
17. 9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 40	Camarie Oil and Gas LLC 2502 Camarie Midland TX 79705	0,53	3,75	27							1.85			
18. 9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 57	The Allar Company PO BOX 1567 Graham TX 76450	0.53	3.75	000 in va							1.85		very	
19, 9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 64	Ross Duncan Properties LLC PO BOX 647 Artesie NM 88221	0,53	3.75	ver \$50.				ired	Deliver		1.85	ion	cted Del	
20, 9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 71	XTO Holdings LLC 22777 Springwoods Village Parkway Spring TX 77389	0,53	3.75	ed and c				ire Requ	estricted	Deliver	Receip#	onfirma	on Restr	dandling
				Register				t Signat	nature F	estricte	Return	nature (nfirmati	Special
7				arge - if				Adu	Adult Sig			Sig	ature Co	
				dling Ch									Sign	

PS Form **3877**, January 2017 (Page 3 of 3) PSN 7530-02-000-9098 Jobid: 2918995

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender
20

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Complete in Ink

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.



Shipment Confirmation Acceptance Notice

Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to this form online, must match the labeled packages being presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

San Mateo / Jim Pat CM# 109234.0002

Shipment Date: 09/07/2021 Shipped From: Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP (1) 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1 Address:

ZIP+4® 87501

City: SANTA FE

State: NM

Volume Type of Mail Priority Mail Express®* Priority Mail® 0 First-Class Package Service® Returns International* Other 3 3 Total

B. USPS Action

- Note to RSS Clerk:

 1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
 2. Select Shipment Confirm
- Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
- Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
 Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail. Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0031 4665 91

^{*}Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

ONITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ®		-					Firm Ma	ailing	1 R00	KFO	r AC	coun	itable	· Mai
Name and Address of Sender HOLLAND & HART LLP (1) 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1 SANTA FE NM 87501	Check type of mail or service Adult Signature Required Priority Mail Express Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Registered Mail Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise Collect on Delivery Signature Confirmation Insured Mail Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery													
USPS Tracking/Article Number	Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™)	Postage	(Extra Service) Fee	Handling Charge	Actual Value if Registered	Insured Value	Due Sender if COD	ASR Fee	ASRD Fee	RD Fee	RR Fee	SC Fee	SCRD Fee	SH Fee
1. 9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 88	Blanche Clupp 1425 East Octillo Rd Phoenia AZ 65014	0.53	3,75	ne							1,85			
2. 9214 8901 9403 8348 6627 95	Raigh' & Trigg Jr 30 Cedar Hill Court N E Albuquerque NM 67122	0.53	3,75	lev ni 000					1		1.85		very	
3, 9214 8901 9403 8348 6628 01	Nancy T Conroe 513 South 7600 East Huntsville UT 94317	0.53	3,75	ver \$50,				ired	Deliver	1	1.85	ion	cted Del	
				ed and c				are Regu	estricted	Deliver	Receipt	onfirma	ın Restr	landling
				Register				f Signat	nature F	estricte	Return	nature 0	nfirmati	Special
				arge - if				Adu	dult Sig	i i i		Sic	ature Cd	
				dling Che									Sign	
				200						T				

PS Form **3877**, January 2017 (Page 1 of 1) PSN 7530-02-000-9098 Jobid: 2919035

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender
3

Complete in Ink

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.